BARGAIN AND SALE DEED MITC 3A627 HF

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That SAMUEL P. GOMEZ AND CAROLINA B. GOMEZ AS TRUSTEES OF THE SAMUEL P. GOMEZ AND CAROLINA B. GOMEZ REVOCABLE \*\* , hereinalter called grantor,

for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto THE TRUSTEES OF THE CAROLINA TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 9, 1994

hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns all of that certain real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, situated in the County of KLAMATH , State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

\*\* LIVING TRUST

Lots 1 and 2 in Block 5 of CANAL ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, also the Northwesterly one-half of that portion of vacated alley running through said Block 5 of Canal Addition adjacent to said Lot 2, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 35,000.000 To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and as Andonieknik kihekhuludek yannindeki esiki edekamkek (kinzuda bindek), hekinik kikanka kannak kindundikat kindunkek

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical

changes shall be implied to make the provisions here of apply equally to corporations and to individuals. march In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this ... 2... day of if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by order of its board of directors.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH 1 HE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VENIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN

SAMUEL P. GOMEZ, CAROLINA B. GOMEZ, TRUSTEE

STATE OF OREG	ON, County of	) 55
This instruc	nent was acknowledged before me on	, 19,
This instruct	nent was acknowledged before me on	, 19,
as		
red extificate	My commission agains	Notary Public for Oregon

, ~ , ~ , ,	4 VV. C	-1011 10	124011	-	
1. +	111 6	1	16	4	
rusu i		nuelf	Street	gand	,
arreas.	1 Kevoc	ebled	wes	4	
Jus	+-T	S. 42 1 . 18		0	
Trustoe	Jet the	Name and Adde		rest	
	rabias				
Wher recording re		Adress, Zipl:	\$ 1E		
Trustee	Kthe	Carolia	1 Is	ust	
2100 /10	14110 a V		E 1		

STATE OF OREGON, County of . I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the ... day of ..... *\_\_\_\_\_, 19....* ..... o'clock ......M., and recorded in book/rest/volume No..... ..... on ... or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No\_ Record of Deeds of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

TITLE . Deputy

State of Cali farnia	
County of Santa Clara	. <u>.                                   </u>
On March 2, 1905 before m	NERRY MENEAL, NOTARY Public,
personally appeared Somuel P.	and Carolina B. Gomez,
	reved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) sales subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she the executed the same in his/he their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
OFFICIAL NOTALTY SEAL: TERRY MG I EAL NOTALTY SEAL: TERRY MG I EAL NOTALTY SEAL: TERRY MG I EAL SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires: AUG 18,1995	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
	OPTIONAL
Though the data below is not required by law, it may	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent reattachment of this form.	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED POORMERS
☐ INDIVIDUAL ☐ CORPORATE OFFICER	Bangain and Sale Jeed TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
TITLE(S)	
☐ PARTNER(S) ☐ I.IMITED	2
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	NUMBER OF PAGES
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	March 2, 1995
LI OTHER:	DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	None
	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE
West of the second seco	A Trust Afficial Control
ATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	3
ed for record at request of	Title (Co.) the 9th
March of Deeds	on Page 5291
V	Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk
E \$35.00	Dy wyner wing